
Decision NO. ____ ".:_··_:~·~~·r)'~~----
( . 

BEFORE THE RAlLf:OAD CO:iS:ISS!O~\ OF TF3 S~ATE OF CALI}'OBi~!A 

In the Matter of the Applicc.tion of ) 

C.lLIFC &'UA To AJ:ER I< TELEPHONE CaMP }'))''7 > j 
to issue ~~d sell stocks ~~d bonds. ) 

BY 1'HE C01'u.tISSIOi~: 

Application No. 22823 

~ D i l' ~ ~~'6' d-t' J' ~, ~O?9 th 0 " ~ C :oy ec s on 1"10. ; 1:-_ ... 7 '-~ eo. Ul.y .1.-7 .J......... 7 e .:\z,:.._roCiI.O. om-

~ission authorized California Wcter & ~elephone Company> ~ong other 

tr~neS7 to issue ~d sell, on or before December 1> 1939> at not 

less than 94% of its par value ~~d ~ccrued dividends 7 $700
7
000 par 

value of its 6% cumulative preferred stock, subject to the condition, 

among others, as follows: 

r.Ca~iforn:i.a V;ater & ':::e::'ephone COlOlpany mzy nse :aot 

exce€lding 0226,000. of the proceec.s realized frot: the 

scle of said preferred stock to pay the premiums on its 

outstanding bonds, and not exceedi."lg $35 ~OOO. of said 

proceeds to pay the cX?cn~es incident to the sale ot the 

bonds and preferred stock herein authorized. The ~e~&in-

der of said proceeds shall be deposited in ~ special fund 

and expended only for such purposes as the Commi~s1on will 

authorize by a supplemental order or orcers. n 

The Comp~y reports that it has sold its preferred stock, as 

authorized 7 at 94% of par v~lue, ~eceiving therefrom $658,000. znd 

has expended the amounts permitted tor pre~ums 3nd expenses incident 

to the sale of bonds and stock, le~ving ~ balance of t397~OOO. which 

it has depOSited ~ a spec1~~ rune. 

--1-



It ::10\'1 asks permission, in 8. supplemental petition filed on 

Septel!lber 25, 1939, to v.""ithdraw these remaining proceeds to finance 

the cost of additions ~d betterments to its plants ~~d properties. 

It reports that .a. study of its present needs x,,'ld rec;,uire:n.ents shows 

that it will be called upon to make ex:penci.i tures wi thin the neA't 12 

months, of $1 ... 17,935. for ~ddi tions and oetter::::.cnts as follows: 

Items 

I WATER DEPART-'J2~NT 

SAN DIEGO BAY DIVISION: 
liii s ce lla..'"leous main Exter..si ons -Coronado 
Miscell~~eous ~~ ~xtensions-Sweetwater 
Eydr~~ts-Coronado 
Hydrants-Sweetwater 
Scrvices-Coron~do 
Services-Sweetwater 
1:eters-Coronado 
~eters-Sweetwater 
C. C. Villa.s Tank 
Chlorinntor ~ouse Sweetwater Dam 
Cross Connection betT.een Trans~ssion Mains 
Replacement of Distribution ~ains 
Office Equipment 
Shop Equipment 
Frostless J..cres \';e11 
New Spillway Sweetwater t~m 

Totnl San Diego Bay DiVision 

1iQNTEREY PE;iH1{SptA DIVISION: 
Lakeside ExtenSion 
?umping Equip~ent 
Miscellaneous ExtenSions ~~d Replacecents 
Replacement of Trans~ssion Uains 
Cabi.."l San Clemente Dmc 
Protection Transmission 1:~in-So.n Clemente Dam 
Meters 
Services 
Tools and E~uipment 

Total ~onterey Peninsula Division 

S~~ GABRIEL VALLEY DIVISIO~: 
SerVices 
Meters 
Extens~on and Replacemen.t ot Pipe Lines 
New aoof Reservoir No. 2 
Elevated Tank Howl~d System 
Office Equipment 
Tools and E~uipment 

Total San Cabriel Valley Division 

Estimated 
Cost 

$ 4,,800 
3,400 

600 
1,,200 
4,200 
6,600 
2,,400 
3,000 

435 
.2,,075 
9,,630 

12,830 
1,640 
3,500 

375 
10,000 

$71,685 

$12,800 
1,,150 

14,000 
33,250 

1,500 
700 

3,900 
8,100 
2,600 

$76,000 

$ 7,300 
5,000 

37,900 
12,600 
1:.,,100 
4,100 

700 

$78,700 

$228,,385 



II TELEPH01fE DEPART~ 

?r1scl. LL"le extensions '::"'''lci. replace:;.ents.:o 
Station ApP:lratus, P .. B.X. Equipment,:> etc. 

Conversion. of Sic~ra ~~drc Exch~gc to Dial 
Sepulveda Dial Conversion 
Redlands Dial Cor..versio::1 - Adcli tionz.l 
ElsL"lore Conversion to Co~on B~ttery 
Cable Extensions &: Repl;lcements 

Tot~l Telepnone Department 

TOT.At CO~l..JJY 

Est1:n:!ted 
Cost 

$ 80,000 

68,000 
15;1000 

4,:0755 
2.,345 

20,000 

$189,600 

$417,985 

Th.e Co::::unissior.. has co~~idE:rec. this ~atter :md is of the opinion 

that the request of applic~t should be granted, as herein provided, 

therefo::' e, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, th.:J. t California Water & Telephone CO!!lP:?nY 

be, ~d it hereby is authorized to ~e $397,000 of the proceeds re-

ceived through the issue and sale of the preferred stock authorized 

by Decision No. 32161, d~tcd July 11, 1939, to f~ce in part the 

cost of the additions and better~ents referred to herein, provided, 

1. T~t only such expenditures as are reasonably c~eeable 

to capital ~ccounts, as de£ined in the uni!orm syste~s of 

accounts ?rescribed or ~dopted by tr~s Co~ssion, ~ay be 

financed with such proceeds. 

2. That applicant shall file with the Commission monthly 

reports, on or before the 25th day of each month, show­

ing in so~e detail the ex~enditures fin~~ced with the 

proceeds fro~ the issue ~nc s&le of its preferred stock 

~~der the ~uthority herein gr~ted. 

3. That the Corurwission reserves the right to such further 

order as it a~y dee~ proper, ~lth respect to the 

-3-



~cco~~tin& by applic~~t for such expenditures; ~d 

4. That the authority he~ein granted shall become 

effective upon the date hereof. 

DATED at S~ Francisco, C~lifornia, tr~s3~day of October~ 1939. 

-4-


